D EIREE

LAV V4 |

& VT & FH

Spare Parts Manual of the Engine

HOVER

I3 Ccuv






Al 5

B (EEMERFTMY TRERWNIT AR FEWEHGS%, WlEem T’ 8%
AFZBARAL AR .

B AR B R P RRA A, TS ATE, AEFFI AT
frchiE, XF 4 R R AR BE AL AT @A

BAEAVR AR RS REN, EABRIERAFARS2ERILER. RILAREEEE. &
SMBARTTHAME AL, B, H P AE LA B A A9 Z44: B 4 0 B A R P4 A 5K . R
A A EA AR &, Fel TS A EE A E L.

KIRER O AR A SR RIS 1A B, OR B S BURGARRRERL,

K% E B AH IR E)
~RELF N




Engine Spare Parts Manual is available for reference by quite a few domestic and foreign users when they purchase
parts, and also provides you a thorough understanding of the assembly relations among parts .

Some parts might be modified to keep up with the development of technology as well as to meet varying demands of
users, this Parts Manual is only based on current products, and further notices shall not be made for future changes.

We shall not guarantee all the contents fully right without fault although we have tried to compile and draw the illustrated
manual carefully. And we must reserve the right to make changes in the scope of supply, installation, and technology.
Therefore, users shall not put forward any requirement with respect to the parts lists and illustrations in this illustrated
manual. And we shall not bear any direct or indirect respensibility for the 1oss caused by use of this illustrated manual.

Great Wall Mator Company Limited guarantees the related rights specified by law, and reserves the rights of modifica-

tion and interpretation.

Great Wall Motor Company Limited

Feburary 2005



1. #ghh 14, ¥
010. EZahtlg s 110, 7K FE
020, TR TR oo et 120, 7K B ITIRAE oot enscs
090. B K IBHEHES : 15. G50 HHET
100, BRTFEEL oo s e 2100 FESIEEE oo
DO L UV UOOO R G [V = OO RUUURU U
1200 ST oo st THO, HEBTIEE] oot esssses s e
130, T :  16RATILR A
OO | OO OUURUUUOUON.
IO, B HLAL oo
Lt o0 KT L 1 RO UNOORUNORUIN 220, KAEZE. BAHEMEEE oo
TR e ; 10 BT et
320 HLIHEE FFEF oo 21. A
12, 9% 010 B &R RIEB BRI oo
10, LA GHURIETEEL e 34
13. #ith
550. #hik AR SRR TR




11. ENGINE

020. SHORT ENGINE ASSY oo

(%), ENGINE OVERHAUL GASKET KIT ...

100, LIQUID GASKET .ottt

HOROCKET COVER L.,
120. CYLINDER HEAD .o
130, CYLINDER BLOCK ..o s e
140, COVER REAR BLOCK PLATE & (AL PAN ..
210, PISTON & CRANKSHAFT ..ot 2
230, CAMSHAFT & VALVE e

320. OIL PRESS SWITCH OR GAUGE UNIT ...

12. LUBRICATION

110 OIL PUMP & OIL FILTER ..o

13. FUEL

550. PIPE ASSYZ FUEL DELIVERY & THROTTLE BODY ... 2

14. COOLING

120. WATER PIPE & THERMOSTAT ..o

15. INTAKE EXHAUST

2HLINLET MANIFOLD e
30 EXHAUST MANIFOLD e

F1 EMISSION CONTROL ..o

16. ENGINE ELECTRICAL

220.SPARK PLUGCABLE & COIL . |

410, ELECTRICAL CONTROL ..o

21. CLUTCH

0110, CLUTCH & CONNECTING PARTS ..o




HItFERERS

11 #2)#l ENGINE 12 iigiF LUBRICATION 13 ¥l FUEL

14 ¥%# COOLING 155 58S INTAKE & EXHAUST | 16 &zhfhis
ENGINE

T '/\ ELECTRICAL
Qi & ;._
-& o

2 i3 LUBRICATION

13 4% FUEL

15 S AYHES INTAKE & EXHAUST ..ot en v e

16 BENHLEE S ENGINE ELECTRICAL .oovoveceecee ettt eea s et seseea et ree e et eee e 2o et e1s 12 oot e s setres s o2 ere et arsarssomaeraeree s e s are e ersare e

21 @& CLUTCH




EFRZEB I EEGE

OHEFSH QHFBIT

15 — 310 PS4 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

FHEHRS | THMTHES ERELIR : i
FROM-UP-TO | PARTCODE DESCRIPTION REMARK

12000 HES U MANIFOLD EXHAUST
12010 SMRI188194 | HE &t GASKET MANIFOLD
EXHAUST

SMD181032 | HF-{ & & COVER, EXHAUST

MANIFOLD

IFEFEMNTESE OFHAT @FMEF OFE OFL OFF




A5
ARRATSHE. BEGSD)
@A
AR BLE BT,
SEHFEHRNS(LEM)
APER I ELE G SHESMEL PR AR RESS . (MESHEHERNRFEERELHERIFFEWR SR XEM.
DEHFA
AEEETHEREFEM TSR
GOEHFSIG
RS AL BB REHNSE, SRSFTHAES( ER,
© R
ERBHETAERERTAREE. WREFSHRIARAHES, ERHAERSHHSENF.
O: W RINHE Bt f .
Y. HEATRAHES, RISHAGEATHERESHRSE
H#: HER\HEHELARN AR A R EAIRA,
OHE
AR AT RS IEE.
@&
LKA 524 A M2l R R T B IR RAVEF 8, BIB RO A S ERLEB I EH S8,
i e Tk : FLANGE(/:1%)
L—GRAY(L—IKH)
o HlUE
o HIE e RUBBER(#2 )

. &%@fﬁ%%{# ............................................... CC
INT. 0.2H
o SHERH S
o ERRHS
QAR BERNE, FEROHRIAMEBHEE, R “RESHRILERSE,




11 — 010 K Zh#HLEBX ENGINE ASSY

01000A

4 ALK N

AL AR NENE A B, KESHS R TR ET T ERBINES
SPLELHIE. B, MR ERRERE LI S REE, 2R
SRR AN,

ENGINE ASSEMBLY
The Engine Assembly is a unit service part that is actually same as the unit engine mass
— produced for installation on the vehiclescurrently in production. Therefore it does not

include those parts which are not directly assembled to the engine(such as transmission,

\staning motor) and air cleaner . /




EIHLE R ENGINE ASSY

THEWNS | FWEHES FAHFATR &iF
FROM-UP-TO | PARTCODE DESCRIPTION REMARK

C1000A 1016100-E05 HaO L ENGINE ASSY 4G64-D-Y7




11-020 SR ZhH 2 F SHORT ENGINE ASSY

010104




BR T2 SHORT ENGINE ASSY

Et Al
FROM-UP-TO

FHHRS
PARTCODE

FAR (&R
DESCRIPTION

#iF
REMARK

01010A

1002100-E07

T %A R, ENGINE ASSY SHORT




— 01070

=
AV4
-
L
AV4
)
<
&
=
-
<C
I
oc
L
>
o
LLJ
=
&)
P
L
i
o
-
HH
(5
)
K
=
R
N
o
M
T




R KIEFTFE ENGINE OVERHAUL GASKET KIT

FHEHLT | SWHERS A GRS _ Ei
FROM-UP-TO PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REMARK

1070 SMDO973157 Bl RS E E 4L GASKET KIT,ENG OVERHAUL
01080 SMD973156 EINPLE M KB EMd i GASKET KIT.ENG OVERHAUL, UPR




11 — 100 A& LIQUID GASKET




AR EH LIQUID GASKET

EHLWRS
FROM-UP-TO

R
PARTCODE

B L
DESCRIPTION

A

REMARK

01090

SMDS70389

A ETHLE ST IE LIQUID GASKET,ENG

100G




11 — 110 $28Z= ROCKER COVER

01915

01100
01193Q —

01193p 01100A

01193 ——




{£8 = ROCKER COVER

BUEHKS | ERHRS EFE BT &t
FROM-UP-TC PARTCODE DESCRIPTION REMARK

01100A SMW250134 LR35 40 fF COVER ASSY,ROCKER
01100 SMD312951 A% COVER,ROCKER

01110 SMDI183435 1% 4 2= 4 GASKET, ROCKER COVER
01129 SMD 179909 P.C.V IF# GASKET,PCV VALVE
01130 SMD 183547 P.C.V J§] VALVE,PCV

01193 SMD129546 Ba2 ¥ CLAMP,CABLE

(11930 SMD164733 B4z CLAMP,CABLE

01198 SMF244826 =18+ BOLT,ROCKER COVER
01915 SMD313710 P.C.V % HOSE.P.C.V

04903A SMD132260 M3 12 CAP,OIL FILLER

04907 SMD103148 I3 0% 2 GASKET,OIL FILLER CAP




11 — 120 | 5T= CYLINDER HEAD

01202

01291 284

|
U1298%1205 | @1\5&
‘ | 01212 & Q -
%G —— 01298P (
A
L

|

i

s 01200A i ——01215
63\

(3470 —?a
01282Q




S &% CYLINDER HEAD

FEHRS
FROM-UP-TO

ELil
PARTCODE

FHABH
DESCRIPTION

il
REMARK

01200A
01202
01210
01215
01282P
01282Q
012828
(1284
01291
01296
01297
01298P
03130
03407

03411

03460

012984}
01205
01212

SMD305479
SMD188738
SMD346925
SMD1981238
MS401428

SMDO0O5317
SMD146938
MF201595

MFE520405

MF665541

MS471104

SMD191470
SMD133317
SMD188579
SMD188580
SMD191384
SMD191385
SMD364870
SMD318940
SMD364871
SMD364740
SMD318685
SMD364741
SMF 140224
SMD327961
SMD327560

S L% HEAD ASSY,ENG CYLINDER
IE 4§35 CASE,THRUST

5 &4 GASKET.CYLINDER HEAD

i OIL SEAL

TLLIEFE STUD(] x 28}

TR IMRFE STUD

TANE4E STUD(I0 x 28)

HLEMELT SCREW MACHINE

O &IFF O-RING

## % CAP,SEALING

sEfii £ BUSHING,KNOCK
TELEBI 4 BOLT ASSY.CYLINDER HEAD
£ OIL SEAL

HES, [ 1PE SEAT EXHAUST VALVE
H< [ THs SEAT,EXHAUST VALVE
[T SEAT,INLET VALVE

5[ 1EE SEAT,INLET VALVE
#5154 GUIDEINLET VALVE

H#5 | | 8% GUIDE,INLET VALVE

#S | 3% GUIDE,INLET VALVE

HES] 5% GUIDE,EXHAUST VALVE
#HE5 [ | B GUIDE,EXHAUST VALVE
Hi< [ 15% GUIDE,EXHAUST VALVE
#2484 BOLT, FLANGE

% COVER

ST %7k Fljef # GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD WATER HOLE COVER

i
i
1
4
3
7
2
2
1
2
2

oo oo O o) o=
A s T o IR s B e B o T =

—_— =

M8 x 28

Mg x 28

MIOD x 28

M8 x 20

D= ¢ 45
E b 35

M8 < 9
HHMIL % 97

I o30
i A 0.60
i 0.30
T 0.60
7 0.05
aimx 025
Ak 0.50
003
A 0.25
A 0.50
M8 x 18




L.

04956
04912

o13T— 4
04999

11 — 130 S4I{k CYLINDER BLOCK

OL385T

L 01392P 01300A
& |

013970

013965—a 01 33’35Q

01305 —) : <
013968 —& ) ]
01385P

—(01397T

T §——(H397P
013960 ﬂ 1.3
03602L — 013978

03?6 8 03(|)48

| 0N

&
<

03?18




S &T{& CYLINDER BLOCK

FHAFNES | MRS e R i1 &Ik
FROM-UP-TO | PARTCODE DESCRIPTION REMARK

01300A SMD375937 ST BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER
01385P SMD378291 8% PLUG, TAPER #1/16

01385Q SMD040338 #1143 PLUG, TAPER E 3R

013858 SMD065945 FEPLUG AT MI0 x 12
01385T SMD024256 R4 PLUG, TAPER /8

1387 MF472403 FE{7#4 PIN, DOWEL FEREG 6 x 14
01392p SMD314121 7K Z JOINT, WATER DRAIN
01395 MF665541 W% CAP, SEALING wEH, ¢35
01395p SMDO000427 i3 CAP, SEALING ®Ht, ¢ 40
01396P SMD020260 {7 BUSHING, KNOCK ¢ 10,5 x 193
013960 MS471104 SE{iE BUSHING, KNOCK b8 xY
013968 MS471111 SE{7& BUSHING, KNOCK MI2 x 13
01397P SMD153368 R %184 BOLT, BEARING CAP M10 x 70
01397Q MFE140204 e BOLT, FLANGE M6 x 14
013978 SMD177374 TR E1E1 BOLT, BEARING CAP M10 x 70
01397T SMD183236 FTHE S BOLT, BEARING CAP M0 % 70
03017 SMD172170 ili2f3% CASE, REAR OILSEAL
03018 SMD327493 BRI, 2. 4. SHI¥) BEARING, SET CRANKSHAFT STD FEHE(S1),5
SMD327494 Widsb R, 2. 4. SHFT) BEARING, SET CRANKSHAFT $TD ) AT HE(S2), 5
SMD327495 R R . 5§07 BEARING, SETCRANKSHAFT STD : AT HEGEH. LA
SMD327496 R AR . 5§ BEARING, SET CRANKSHAFT STD 'C RS, 2
SMD327497 BHEMEIARIAC) . 2, 4, SHHEH BEARING, SETCRANKSHAFTSTD 'C T ARHE(SS)L LD
03048 SMD351820 il 1 iR 48 BEARING, SET CRANKSHAFT THRUST
01392T SMIDH) 14929 g1 PLUG, TAPER #1/8

4
4
4
4




S 414K CYLINDER BLOCK

FHARAS
FROM-UP-TO

EHEmS
PARTCODE

EFHFBIF
DESCRIPTION

yigad
REMARK

(03063

03080
036021

G3602R

04911
04912
049560
04999
03601

SMD327493
SMID327404
SMD327495
SMD3274%96
SMD351826
SMD359158
SMDO40598
SMDO082302
SMD1(3722
SMD103723
SMW250384
SMW250386
MF140021
SMD317089
SMD040597
SMD(82301

of ot il ki & 4 BEARING, SET CRANKSHAFT STD
o oh By 4l 7 41 BEARING, SET CRANKSHAFT STD
ol #% 7 4 BEARING, SET CRANKSHAFT STD
rh g i #l4h 40 BEARING, SET CRANKSHAFT STD
‘P ik ik 20 BEARING, SET CRANKSHAFT STD
&t OIL SEAL

#z f54h7& BEARING,BALANCER SHAFT,RR LH

# 153 # BEARING BALANCER SHAFT RR LH

1 Fiih#& BEARING,BALANCER SHAFT,RR RH

# 54 BEARING, BALANCER SHAFT,RR RH

Hli R #F £ # ROD ASSY. OIL LEVEL GAUGE

MR 245 GUIDE, OIL LEVEL GAUGE

vE2 g BOLT, FLANGE

O #FF 0 — RING

45 H 7 BEARING,BALANCER SHAFT ,FR

1 B BEARING,BALANCER SHAFT FR

HARHES )48
AT HES2).H
Wi ARIE(S3),
BUARME(S4), =
FrHE(S0). B

Wi
X 10
R}
1.0

PEME x 12
SEM

it

Mk 1.0







11—140 S2iRBE HES COVER REAR PLATERPAN

029940

g 02199p
&'—‘\7 — 02007P
&\‘nggs}sc—
145980
‘?, {29995B——

3P Y —029998F
v }—144()6

(REF.11-230)

—h
02994Q . 02012

o6—02019
L 4

02994W | 25 :}—(}4161
& »—04171

T

02994PH

L
| 029995D | ga0998E
02994PC
L 4

02007Q

02994PH




BEW K H/ES COVER, REAR

PLATE&PAN

BUHEHHT
FROM-UP-TC

BEHHT
PARTCODE

e YRR
DESCRIPTION

mE/ &

QTY

REMARK

01500
01512
01521
01597
01597P
02007P
02007Q
02012
02019
02122
02199P
02994PC
02994PH
02994Q
02994W
02999SB
02999SC
02999SD
02999SE
(2999SF
04124
04161
04171
04176
04178
14406

SMW250436
SMW250218
SMW230219
SMID97012
MF 140201
SMD310415
SMD331250
SMD315540
SMD129345
SMD300502
MF140202
MF140210
MF247868
MF140206
MF140217
SMD191997
SMD3 10589
SMD304419
SMD310591
SMD1858123
SMW250170
SMD183240
MFE450405
MF430005
MS241071
SMW250184

MR AAFE PAN ASSY,OIL

B #E PLUG.OIL DRAIN

T ZE S GASKET. OIL DRAIN PLUG
=28 BOLT,FLANGE

248 i BOLT FLANGE

EOFE AT _E 2404 COVER ASSY, T/BELT FRONT UPPER
EOHE#ET 17254044 COVER ASSY, T/BELT,FRONT LOWER

It S 7 COVER, T/BELT.REAR

{274 PLUG,RUBBER

5 %14k PLATE.REAR

2282 M BOLT,FLANGE

2024 BOLT FLANGE

HRUZ 4 BOLT, WASHER ASSEMBLED

¥ =424 BOLT FLANGE

2% BOLT,FLANGE

IERfi# %8 GASKET, TIMING BELT COVER
IEHF 2 1 GASKET, TIMING BELT COVER
I N3t GASKET.T/BELT COVER LOWER
Ef 24 GASKET, TIMING BELT COVER
ER S GASKET, TIMING BELT COVER
Hli sk 8% 4H 1% SCREEN ASSY,0IL

Bl B 25 i GASKET.OIL SCREEN

Bl fE e 25 30kE WASHER OIL STRAINER

HL AR SR 48 5 NUT,OIL STRAINER

whiEis BOLT, WASHER ASSEMBLED

&k 22 B T 34H  BRACKET ASSY, JGNITION COIL

MG % 10
M6 % R

BE, ¢ 9

HE M6
FEZ MG x
T M6 x
e < 18
{EZ M6 > 50

M8
TEMVMSE % 20




EER RS COVER,REAR PLATERQPAN

FlF B
FROM-UP-TO

BT
PARTCQDE

BHHELH
DESCRIPTION

RE/5

QTY

&iE
REMARK

145980
145985

MF140237
MF140239

i 202 8 BOLT,FLANGE
#2424 BOLT FLANGE

M8 % 60
EZEME = 70







11-210 EZE R %l PISTON & CRANKSHAFT

—O3010A

(M/Ty 03796

— — 03035
8— 0303 e b

03787P




iREE K ghi4d PISTON & CRANKSHAFT

Sranils
FROM-UP-TQ)

BHT
PARTCODE

HERIF B
DESCRIPTION

T
REMARK

03000
03006
03010A
03013
03019

030204

03030
43031
(03035
03054
03057
03060

03782
03787P
03789
03796
03797

SMD346026
SMD193029
SND 193027
SMD376614
SMD327503
SMD327504
SMD327505
SMD303070)
SMID303071
SMD303072
SMD303077
SMD303079
SMW250225
SMDI144215
SMD335444
SMD306158
SMD024812
SMD 194597
SMD1945%9
SMD194601
SMD377400
MS240211
SMIOHORYSY
SMD472404
SMD302074

) 2H 4 CRANKSHAFT ASSY
1EFTE 2 BOLT,CONNECTING
&R 4R i CONNECTING ROD ASSY

) 41 BE 45 #0428 4 BOLT,CRANKSPROCKET
AP 0 BEARING,CONROD

4T 420 BEARING,CONROD
&4 A 20 BEARING,CONROD

i EF £ PISTON WITH PIN

¥ ZEFEE PISTON WITH PIN

75 ZEHI4 PISTON WITH PIN

FEZE ML PISTON WITH PIN

7 N4 PISTON WITH PIN

%% FLYWHEEL

P NUT

B4 # BEARING,BALL

fh 5 7 S E0 40 PULLEY ASSY, TORSIONAL DAMPER
KI5 B GEAR RING

35 2E37.2A RING SET,PISTON

$5 229540 RING SET,PISTON

755740 RING SET.PISTON

%4 [ #4[E WASHER,SPECIAL

ArELiE s BOLT WASHER ASSEMBLED
#& KEY

sE{i 4 PIN,DOWEL

K E## BOLT,FLYWHEEL

SMW250060 1 i

MI14 x 40
RS L
FRE(S2). L& iR
fE(S3).=

FrifE A

FrEB

RHEC

mnFoso0

=k 1.00

M8

HHHA3)

PrilE

Mk 0.50

M 1.00
F,14.5

HEHLME x 25
g, 5 %9
EfEH ¢ 6 x 24
HEMI2 x 21.2

2



11—230 4424k 557 CAMSHAFT & VALVE

03277—%

03358—=
03324
03301 —S 03343P
03450 —— 03195
03405 - |_'7 DA
03419 2 03100 ) 03150
(3490 & @ 03405
03412 ——— Dt
03420 S—— (3480
Q3412
Q{Z—umo
03281
03283 — 4~
032850 — %
03 ”0|31 10 03158 Tb’]
- (32858
03285P | @ 03148
1asss (X2 J‘, S,

52}
2o¥

03285W 1y
03170 03282 03285X
I
l 2 03173
03178
032850Q ® 03285V
[04 44

(3283p




M5 S|] CAMSHAFT & VALVE

FHORS
FROM-UP-TO

FRFR
PARTCODE

=Y
DESCRIPTION

i pad
REMARK

02018
03024
03038
03100
03110
03148
03152
03158
03170
03171
03173
03178
03195
03277
03281W
03282
03283W
03283P
03285P
03285Q)
032858
03285T
03285U

SMD315101
SMD188501
SMD326852
SMD338231
SMD182294
SMD170402
SMD156604
SMD182537
SMD168059
SMD3 10813
SMID92731
SMD30R587
SMI 158443
SMD162682
SMD12942]
MF472571

MF241282

SMD(95237
SMID301352
SMD129350
ME244884

MF241281

SMD194109

ERH5R 28 £ 4% BRACKET, TIMING INDICATOR
2 FLANGE

I IF [N #5890 20 {4 SPROCKET ASSY . CRANKSHAFT
Ph e H4E (% CAMSHAFT ASSY

TEB 54 BELT, TIMING

I HE ST {4 ARM ASSY TENSIONER

¥54: PULLEY,IDLER

AR PULLEY. TENSIONER

H$ OIL SEAL

Y 43 IF R #5 R SPROCKET.CAMSHAFT

B B2 40 4 { BRACKET ASSY,TENSIONER PULLEY
l 2h i % 4% TENSIONER, AUTO

sE{i2 5§ PIN,DOWEL

& 484$: BOLT.FLANGE

F#4[E WASHER PLAIN

2 F5§ SPRING PIN

HEUE# BOLT,WASHER ASSEMBLED

2 NUT.FLANGE

& 22 8 BOLT.FLANGE

% 28 BOLT FLANGE

its#uEie BOLT, WASHER ASSEMBLED
2 BOLT.WASHER ASSEMBLED

FH4EH BOLT.SEAL

FELitHd 6 % 14
M8 x 35

b 5= 20
HHMIO x 25
MI0

EXEMS x 51
#wHMI0 x 35
HHMIC x 22
i M0 x 22

2



M 5S7 CAMSHAFT & VALVE

BHATS
FROM-UP-TC

i s
PARTCODE

estL AT
DESCRIPTION

#iE
REMARK

03285V
03285W
03285X
03301
03324
03343P
(133430
03348
03349
03356
03358
(03405
03410
03412
03419
03420
(03450
(3480
03490
04044
14588
14598YP

MF140202

MF241251

MF241281

SMD377561
SMDI78782
SMD167980
SMDI167981
SMD187518
SMDI87819
SMD166768
SMD 169459
SMD159209
SMD 159502
SMD151527
SMD314078
SMD199193
SMD151369
SMD 184303
SMD184303
SMD124762
SMD311567
MF140204

% 22 184 BOLT,FLANGE

#EUEH BOLT,WASHER ASSEMRLED
s BOLT, WASHER ASSEMBLED

Wi fEHEH ADJUSTER,ASSY LASH

EBHE “C" ROCKER ARM ASSY “C”
HREA A “A" ROCKER ARM ASSY “A”
HHEMEMSF “B” ROCKER ARM ASSY “B”

515 B SHAFT.ROCKER ARM.IN.

HES L% SHAFT,ROCKER ARM.EX,
WSS B S 3 SPRING,ROCKER SHAFT,INLET
FLEF 4% CAP,ROCKER SHAFT

=, |34 | #e RETAINER,VALVE SPRING
#S[ ] VALVEINLET

[ T3 554 SEAT.VALVE SPRING, INLET
H,[']394% SPRING,VALVE

HE4[7 VALVE, EXHAUST

S, T384E4 5= LOCK,VALVE SPRING RETAINER
S, SEAL.VALVE STEM

/T SEAL, VALVE STEM

HilF #4556 SPROCKET,OIL PUMP

P E R E I At §E SE 17 E SPACER,CAMSHAFT SPROCKET

= =1## BOLT FLANGE

EEME x 10
HHME % 16
EAMIO x 22




2




11—250 {4l BALANCER

03610R

03615R

(3620

(03685

03687P




T 5@ BALANCER

FH O
FROM-UP-TO

Lifr RS
PARTCODE

FE AR
DESCRIPTION

&I
REMARK

03024
03039
036101
U3610R
(3615R
03616
03620
03685
03687P
036870
03688

SMD188501
SMDI87277
SMD103044
SMD103045
SMD131282
SMD115%76
SMDI182295
SMD 145401
SMDO40758
ME244860)

SMD040753

ghim B0 15 2 FLANGE, CRANKSHAFT SPROCKET
illi 46 I AT 348 B SPROCKET.CRANKSHAFT "B"

fr ¥4 SHAFT.BALANCER, LEFT

{i P15 SHAFT,BALANCER,RIGHT

F A4 5 SPROCKET,BALANCER SHAFT
EBHE# B %558 TENSIONER, TIMING BELT'B"
ERH5%5 B BELT, TIMING"B"

R 14 335 WASHER,BALANCER BELT TRAIN
THTIUT % S8 4 BOLT,BALANCER BELT TRAIN
TRl 4 S i BOLT BALANCER BELT TRAIN

T bl by 1% 2l # 8 SPACER BALANCER BELT TRAIN

H



11 — 320 ¥HEHTFFE OIL SWITCH OR GAUGE UNIT




PLRIEFFFX OIL SWITCH OR GAUGE UNIT

E 4R RE
FROM-UP-TO

e
PARTCODE

FER 4 FR
DESCRIPTION

il
REMARK

(4226

SMI3 38994

YL E 277 2240 4 SWITCH,ASSY OIL PRESSURE




12 — 110 ¥lZER S HESFes OIL PUMP & FELTER

02097V

-

02097Q

02097W

02097QB

o— 04085

02093P OTW

A~
Ay S— 020972

& @— 04016

02097T

02097X

42099

02092

04150

041998
041990

04096W

04114

041024

04211—9
04217 —\
04184 —*
04181 —B

041998 04
2097w 02097T
(FRONT VIEW)

(R E )




PLBRSYLmIEFSE OlL PUMP & FELTER

FHAFHLS LIRS LML HE/ A ik &
FROM-UP-TO | PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
(R2000A SMD327450 HLiH R 7o A 4E 1 CASE ASSY,OIL PUMP 1

02017 SMI187903 B # GASKET,FRONT CASE 1

02092 SMD125376 #3% PLUG CAP 1

02093P MF472403 {4 PIN,DOWEL 2 EfLG 6 x 14
02097Q MF140225 g F BOLT, WASHER ASSEMBLED 2 HE M8 x 20
02097QB MF241254 #ahimie BOLT, WASHER ASSEMBLED 1 M MS x 22
02097T MF 140230 #2112 BOLT,FLANGE 1 MR % 32
02097V MF140233 # i BOLT,FLANGE 1 EZ M8 x 40
02097W MF140753 £ 2 184 BOLT FLANGE l P ME % 16
02097X MF140227 #2184 BOLT,FLANGE [ 2 M8 x 25
020972 MF140025 R84 BOLT.FLANGE 4 P ME x 20
02069 SMD041021 O BF O-RING 1 T 26.2

03070 SMD343563 {l#$ OIL SEAL 1

03623R SMD343563 H E Al ETimE OIL SEAL,BALANCER SHAFT,FR RH 1

04015 SMD174581 HLIH IR S 5% GEAR,OIL PUMP DRIVE 1

04016 SMID174582 Hih 5 M 3 87 % GEAR,OIL PUMP DRIVEN 1

04028 §MD365697 %t OIL SEAL 1

04082 SMD141302 HL#HI#R4T SCREW MACHINE 1

04085 SMD145018 EAZSE PLUG TAPER 1

04096W SMD040758 X025 BOLT FLANGE 1 EEME x 16
041024 SMID 189752 Uik 8% & % BRACKET.OIL FILTER 1

04114 SMDI185528 PLiM e 28 44 GASKET,OIL FILTER BRACKET 1




MRS imIEF=E OlL PUMP & FELTER

Tiatrits S me FEHAF BT RE/& ik &
FROM-UP-TO | PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
04150 SMD360935 Bl s 2540 4 FILTER ASSY,OIL |

04181 SMDO01404 1 % PLUG 1 MI18

04184 SMD000312 # & GASKET 1

04199P MF241261 WhiBie BOLT, WASHER ASSEMBLED 2 M MS % 40
041990 MF241268 #EUB: BOLT, WASHER ASSEMBLED 1 LMY % 75
041998 MF241264 A4 b BOLT, WASHER ASSEMBLED 1 HHLMS % 55
04211 SMDA01402 ittt 28 PLUNGER,RELIEF 1

04217 SMIDO50209 i H: # SPRING,RELIEF 1







13—550 REsMMEETSER 3514k INJECTOR & THROTTLE BODY

07710




MRS ST 8E & 5 714% INJECTOR & THROTTLE BODY

BULTS
FROM-UP-T(

TR S
PARTCODE

Fakfr &5
DESCRIPTION

RE/&
QTY

HiE
REMARK

07505
07700A
0770

SMW250271
SMW250123
SMW250189

A4 N4 2 B PIPE ASSY.FUEL DELIVERY
TS [THEEH{E THROTTLE BODY ASSY
W14 EH GASKET.THROTTLE BODY




(#.14 — 120)

10038T

10041
10041P

14—110 7kZ WATER PUMP

oh e R

AR




JkZR WATER

THEaRs
FROM-UP-TO

FHGRT
PARTCODE

DESCRIPTION

it
REMARK

10010
10021
10040
10041
10041P
10088P
10088T
10088U
10088V
10500
10514
10592Q
10594

SMD303389
SMD315465
SMDI186125
SMD312172
SMD312173
MF140238
MF140028
MF140026
MFE 140022
SMD361312
SMD361311
MF140210
MF434103

KIEH M PUMP ASSY, WATER

7K 4 # GASKET,WATER PUMP

V 7 # V-RIBBED BELT

KR B # % PULLEY, WATER PUMP
K E R AERAE S PULLEY, WATER PUMP,P/S
#4024 BOLT.FLANGE

#4124 BOLT,FLANGE

¥ 2 4% BOLT,FLANGE
2 BOLT FLANGE

Y EIAR FAN,COOLING

R i &85 CLUTCH FAN

VE 242 BOLT FLANGE

2= I NUT FLANGE

L=985
ey

W)

M8 x 65
M8 x 28
M8 x 22
M8 x 14




14 - 120 JXERTIREE WATER PIPE & THERMOSTAT

— 10110
— 10198T

101935 101935

10711




KERTIESEE WATER PIPE & THERMOSTAT

THBRHRIAT
FROM-UP-TO

D
PARTCODE

BRI
DESCRIPTION

&
REMARK

10034
10100A
10110
10113
10117
10125
101985
10189
10193
101938
10198
10198P
10198T
10199
137114
10712
10737
10801
10803

SMW250513
SMW250238
SMD313946
SMD159638
SMD323978
SMDIE4011
SMF140056
SMW250261
SMS660256
SMS660240
SMF140021
SMF241254
SMF241259
SMDO30764
SMW25006%
SMW 250039
SMW250512
SMDO1492%
SMW?250119

HERE AL PIPE, WATER PUMP INLET

i+ CASE ASSY, THERMOSTAT

5% THERMOSTAT KIT

1117k 3% O FITTING, WATER OUTLET HOSE

iR es 7 F1 GASKET, THERMOSTAT CASE

PR ES AT L8 GASKET, THERMOSTAT WATER HOSE FITTING

ATIEH BOLT. HEATER LINE

Yo #1734 HOSE.COOLING WATER LINE

VEIK & 32 CLIP, COOLING WATER LINE

IS HIZKE £ CLIP, COOLING WATER LINE

AEIIKE B BOLT, COOLING WATER LINE

Y5 E7K EiZ 4 BOLT, COOLING WATER LINE

¥ I E2 M BOLT, COOLING WATER LINE

¥ AT O U5 O — RING, COOLING WATER LINE

*’—Tl 11k 7k 4% HOSE, THROTTLE BODY WATER OUTLET
S 1{k# 7k 0% HOSE, THROTTLE BODY WATER INLET

ﬁz‘;hmﬁumaﬁ 7% PIPE, ENG HEATER WATER RET

HEIEJE PLUG, TAPER

7l {8 {£/%25 SENSOR, WATER TEMPERATURE

HEZMIO % 16

D 21.7
D 131
HEZME < 12
HIME x 22
Wi M8 x 35




15 - 210 #HEKE

i3

11498X
12400
12410

11483Q —

— 11400

114988

INLET MANIFOLD

54;44




HS R INLET MANIFOLD

EH RS
FROM-UP-TO

TS
PARTCODE

FHHAF B
DESCRIPTION

i
REMARK

02200P
02200Q
02299
11400
11410
11469
11482
11483P
114830
114985
12410
11498X
54144
12400
11501
11502
11503
11504

SMD 89802
SMDI96781
MF241251
SMW250135
SMID193224
MFE450405
MF430151
SMDO72820
SMD108999
MF241256
SMD183535
SMF240051
MAL140192
MDIL103510
SMW250380
SMW250180
SMW250429
SMW250241

& A5 3 HANGER ENGINE

% Zh#l, 7 JF HANGER ENGINE

A HIE M BOLT,WASHER ASSEMBLED
ift i % MANIFOLD,INTAKE

#S B GASKET, MANIFOLD,INTAKE
i EE 4 WASHER ,SPRING

PEF NUT

Hesk NIPPLE

$3k NIPPLE

EH18 4 BOLT,WASHER ASSEMBLED
EGR [y GASKET,EGR

ki % BOLT,WASHER ASSEMBLED
B FITTING

% COVER

TR L WIS % 38 BRACKET, CANISTER SOLENOID
T4 B 2558 VALVE , CANISTER SOLENOID

FE %% HOSE, VAPOR
Bt A HOSE ASSY, VACUUM

HHUME x 16

PE g
% M3
8

HH MS x 28

HHMS x 16

&



15—310 HESs% EXHAUST MANIFOLD

12094pP




HES & EXHAUST MANIFOLD

EHATHAS
FROM-UP-TO

FAHHS
PARTCODE

T B
DESCRIPTION

#i
REMARK

12000
12010
12012
12088
12088P
12089
12096
12096P
12099P

SMR188193
SMD181032
SMW250062
SMD041192
SMDO5()76
SMR497545
SMR2123G2
SMR224500
SMD067956

HES % MANIFOLD, EXHAUST

HE bS8 GASKET, MANIFOLD, EXHAUST
HES 4 B COVER, MANIFOLD, EXHAUST
F 488 WASHER, PLAIN

4B WASHER, PLAIN

3L STUD

k2412 NUT, FLANGE

{2188 NUT, FLANGE

%2884 BOLT, FLANGE

8

10

M12 x 32
E= M8
MO
X MS x 12

4



15 — 710 Hpriz sl EMISSION CONTROL

12400




HERB=$l EMISSION CONTROL

T AT D
FROM-UP-TO

BEAHE
PARTCODE

R BT
DESCRIPTION

3
REMARK

12400

SMW230128

e EER VALVE , CANISTER SOLENOID

4



16—010 #2ZhH1 STARTER

14000A




F ¥ STARTER

EHEHRS
FROM-UP-TO

T
PARTCODE

BEE
DESCRIPTION

i
REMARK

14000 A
14002
14004
14005
14(H6
14017
14020P
14024
14025
14034
14037
14038
14039
14040
14061
14076P
14076Q
14077
14082
14086
14183
14198
14199

SMD 172860
SMD618453
SMD607892
SMD618334
SMD618335
SMD619701
SMD619%00
SMD6&18605
SMD611211
SMDé&11213
SMDo1 1207
SMD618558
SMD611210
SMD611223
SMDo607887
SMD607500
SMD60790C1
SMD611212
SMD618581
SMD611215
SMD611222
SMD611214
SMD 108474

FAH % STARTER ASSY

ik ARMATURE

BI#h# BEARING, FRONT

& BEARING, REAR

Bi U4+ BRACKET ASSY, FRONT
J& 3R 4A {4 BRACKET ASSY, REAR
ELi i 4525404 CONN BRH ASSY

& & HLEA 4 SHAFT ASSY, CLUTCH SET
A %438 CLUTCH, OVERRUNNING
*J#h PACKING

Hitwh il SHAFT ASSY, GEAR
M4 INTERNAL GEAR ASSY
Vs ¥ 4H 4 GEAR ASSY

#7401 LEVER SET

124740 SCREW SET

B35 SPRING, BRUSH

FF|38% SPRING, BRUSH

bR {7 284A {1 STOPPER ASSY

FF = 4H 4 SWITCH ASSY

sEfii3EEH % YOKE ASSY

E# BOLT, THROUGH

2k BALL

#2284 BOLT, FLANGE

51



16 — 110 %4 ALTERNATOR

\ 143113

P L.

14384Q
14788P M@
147995 "

14799T




B ¥l ALTERNATOR

EEHNS
FROM-UP-TO

FAHS
PARTCODE

ERbFRR
DESCRIPTION

&
REMARK

14200A
14215

14384Q
143848
14788P
14788Q
147990
147998
14799T

SMD354804
SMW250091
MF450005
MF450405
SMD320269
MF430121
SMD338980
MF140233
SMID162504

% L4 ALTERNATOR ASSY
#EYLZ S BRACKET ASSY
SEHUE WASHER, PLAIN
HEIE WASHER, SPRING
FEEA NUT, ADIUST

P NUT

¥ 24 BOLT, FLANGE
#2124 BOLT, FLANGE

§2 4 BOLT

48

HES

&% M9

M8

it MB % 63
P2 MB x 40}
M8 x 118

rn



16 — 220 N7pZE . BZ5BZEE SPARK PLUG, CABLE & COIL

14634

%

3

’{of?{:‘ <
NTSVA
14670 \ ?’ H}%:

5

P




KILE | BB LE SPARK PLUG, CABLE & COIL

EMHEHNS | FHHES ERERTR FiE
FROM-UP-TO | PARTCODE DESCRIPTION ) REMARK

14610 SMW250510 =K B COIL ASSY, IGNITION

14631 SMW250506 --&1 kL FE R Y CABLE, SPARK PLUG, NO.1

14632 SMW250507 ZHLK{EE B CABLE, SPARK PLUG, NO.2

14633 SMW250308 =H AV FERY CABLE, SPARK PLUG, NO.3

14634 SMW250509 P&tk FEZE R Y CABLE, SPARK PLUG, NO.4

14640 MS851387 KA PLUG ASSY,SPARK

14692 SMD 120820 & ¥ CLAMP,HOSE

14699 SMW250514 # B BOLT,FLANGE

14670 SMW250515 2k 2B L4 BRACKET ASSY IGNITION COIL
14671 SMF140202 s s BOLT FLANGE




16—410 B F4#¥#| ELECTRICAL CONTROL

82522A




FF1z] ELECTRICAL CONTROL

BEHEHHS
FROM-UP-TO

EHHHD
PARTCODE

e N
DESCRIFTION

#i
REMARK

14925
14907
14908
14905
82522
B2522A
82522B
83333

SMW250480
SMW250130
SMW250200
SME430151

SMW250504
SMW25012%
SMW250118
SMW250185

{538 SENSOR, ENG ELECTRIC CONTROL OXYGEN
JRE LS SENSOR, KNOCKING

JRE L BA5EH BOLT, KNOCKING SENSOR

JE 2 RSS2 NUT, KNOCKING SENSOR

#1152 8, CONTROL UNIT,ENG ELECTRONIC

i 15 4 2% CRANK ANGLE SENSOR

ik U 0 MR 2538 SENSOR MAP&MAT

%24 % %8 BRACKET,ENG CONTROL HARNESS CONNECTOR




21-010 B&ERIEIET A CLUTCH & CONNECTING PARTS

20999X  20090%

Sl

20999ZA

+
20999p ® |

20999T 209997

20999Y @ & NGOGV
j L—T\ (9

4 \

T 209998
{

20999X J [ 20999X

o\
20999P ]

/

e—20995P

(REAR VIEW)
SR




B4 CLUTCH & CONNECTING PARTS

EFEHAT ERITRS FaMTAT A& B i
FROM-UP-TO | PARTCODE DESCRIPTION QTY REP REMARK
205004 SMR331292 HEfrEs e COVER ASSY,.CLUTCH 1

20510 SMR196312 BEHE 1T 4G64 54 MPI DISC,CLUTCH 1

20999p MF140206 B EMG x 18) 4G64 S4 MPI BOLT.FLANGE 2

20999T MF241251 HHBEIN(MS x 16) 4G64 S4 MPEBOLT, WASHER ASSY 6

20999W MF140266 2 (M0 % 40) 4G64 S4 MPI BOLT FLANGE [

20999X MF140272 JEZEEIEMIO x 70) 4G64 $4 MPI BOLT.FLANGE 3

20999Y MF 140264 TEZIEIRMIO % 35) 4G64 $4 MPI BOLT,FLANGE |

209997 MF430004 ¥23(MG) 4G64 S4 MPE NUT 2

20999ZA MF450404 FEHE(6) 4664 S4 MPI WASHER SPRING 2

B









RINFERAEREN

Holt: AL REHHABAR 22669

iR, 071000

#HRHsg. 0312-2192888 K. 0312-2197600
BEMEE. 0312-2192885 15N, 03912-2192036
PRHE- hitp:fwww.gwm.com.cn

KES: 05-02



	

